PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Millennium Synfuels, LLC	03/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ambre Energy Technology, LLC
Street Address:	170 South Main Street, Suite 700
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12727773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801.533.9800

Email: dtangren@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: DANA L. TANGREN

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17231.1.1.1 MILL TO AMBRE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana L. Tangren

Total Attachments: 2

source=17231.1.1.1 change of name - Ambre#page1.tif source=17231.1.1.1 change of name - Ambre#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 12727

PATENT REEL: 026811 FRAME: 0081

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MILLENNIUM SYNFUELS

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MILLENNIUM SYNFUELS LLC" TO "AMBRE

ENERGY TECHNOLOGY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 1:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

4222474 8100

090305300

You may varify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 7214633

DATE: 03-27-09

PATENT REEL: 026811 FRAME: 0082

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Millennium Synfuels, LL
The Certificate of Formation of the lim	nited liability company is hereby an
The name of the company is	changed to:
Ambre Energy Technology, L	rc
THE RESIDENCE AND A SECOND SEC	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unders	
1.2 .	
the 25th day of March	, A.D. 2009
	Mus & 60
the 25th day of March	, A.D. 2009
he 25th day of March	Authorized Person(s)

PATENT REEL: 026811 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 08/25/2011